

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 497-498 OF 2001

BAKHTIYAR HUSSAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAFIZ KHAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Khanduja,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the sole appellant has died and the steps are to be taken to

bring his Lrs. on record.

Call after four weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Mithlesh Raghav)

Court Master